HIPAA TRANSACTION STANDARD
837 HEALTH CARE CLAIM:
PROFESSIONAL
COMPANION GUIDE
APRIL 21, 2004
VERSION 004010X098A1
National Imaging Associates 837 Professional Companion Guide
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 CN101 1166 Contract Type Code
Description: Code identifying a contract type
NIA Specific Note:  If submitting a Caserate
Claim, this field should be populated with a value
of '04'.
M ID 2/2 Required
National Imaging Associates 837 Professional Companion Guide
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Revised: March 17, 2004 HIPAA X12 837p (004010X098A1) Version 5   22
NM1 Rendering Provider Name Pos: 500 Max: 1
Detail - Optional
Loop: 2420A Elements: 0
NIA Specific Note:
If more than one Rendering Provider (based on Primary ID match) is submitted on a claim, the claim will not load to the
host adjudication system and a negative response will be returned.
National Imaging Associates 837 Professional Companion Guide
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Revised: March 17, 2004 HIPAA X12 837p (004010X098A1) Version 5   23
REF Rendering Provider Secondary
Identification
Pos: 525 Max: 5
Detail - Optional
Loop: 2420A Elements: 0
NIA Specific Note:
In order to correctly identify providers for claims processing, submission of the following provider identifiers is
necessary:
The NIA Provider Identifier (MIS#) is requested for all providers.  Use qualifier "G2" Commercial Number to report the
MIS#.
In the future, the MIS# will be required.
If Rendering provider is submitted, The Identifiers should be submitted with the Rendering Provider.
National Imaging Associates 837 Professional Companion Guide
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Revised: March 17, 2004 HIPAA X12 837p (004010X098A1) Version 5   24
REF Referring Provider Secondary
Identification
Pos: 525 Max: 5
Detail - Optional
Loop: 2420F Elements: 1
NIA Specific Requirement: If a referral is required and the patient is a Medicaid recipient this REF segment is necessary in
order for NIA to correctly identify the Referring Provider.
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier
Description: Code qualifying the Reference
Identification
NIA Specific Note: If a referral is required and the
patient is a Medicaid recipient the Referring
Provider Medicaid Number is necessary to
adjudicate the claim.
M ID 2/3 Required
National Imaging Associates 837 Professional Companion Guide
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Revised: March 17, 2004 HIPAA X12 837p (004010X098A1) Version 5   25
NM1 Patient Name Pos: 015 Max: 1
Detail - Optional
Loop:
2010CA Elements: 3
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 NM104 1036 Name First
Description: Individual first name
NIA Specific Note:  Full legal name is necessary
to correctly identify the patient.  Use name as
printed on Member Identification card.
O AN 1/25 Required
 NM105 1037 Name Middle